

BID NO. OP/ITR- 247(L) INVITATIONS FOR BIDS

1. Pakistan Water and Power Development Authority (the "Employer") invites sealed bids for Represented by the Chief Engineer (Power) GB, WAPDA Power Complex, Barotha-Attock (the "Purchaser") invites sealed bids, under Single Stage-One Envelope bidding procedure for "Procurement of spare parts for Protection and Instrumentation Equipment of WAPDA GB Power Complex Barotha-Attock on FCS Basis" from eligible firms or Manufacturers/Authorized Distributors/ Suppliers Registered with Income Tax, sales Tax department, who are on Active Tax payers List (ATL) of Federal Board of Revenue (FBR). The bidding is open to National Competition as per policy of the government. Time period for completion of contract is Three (03) months from the date of issuance of Work order.

 Eligible Bidders may obtain further information, inspect and acquire the Bidding Documents on or before **12-03-2025** upto **1630 Hrs**, from the office of Chief Engineer (Power) GB WAPDA Power Complex Barotha-Attock, Post Code: 23660, Tehsil and District Attock, Punjab, Pakistan, Phone No.057-2366038,Fax No. 057-2366066, email: <u>ce.power.barotha@gmail.com</u> and <u>itrgbhp@gmail.com</u> (Contract XEN / IT&RE Ph: 057-2366046).

3. A complete set of Bidding Documents may be purchased by any interested bidder on submission of a written application to the above offices and upon payment of a non-refundable fee of **Rs. 2,000/-** in favour of the Chief Engineer (Power) payable on Habib Bank Limited, Attock City Branch Attock (A/C No. 06620050001701) in case of purchasing documents from WAPDA GB Power Complex Ghazi Barotha Attock, Pakistan.

4. All bids must be accompanied by a Bid Security in the amount of Rs. 400,000.00 (Rupees Four Hundred Thousand only) and must be delivered to O/o Chief Engineer (Power) GB at Conference Room, WAPDA Power Complex Colony, Barotha-Attock at or before 1100 hours, on 13-03-2025. Bids will be opened at 1130 hours on the same day, in the presence of bidders' representatives who choose to attend at the address mentioned above.

NOTE:

1. The procuring agency may reject all bids at any time prior to the acceptance of a bid as per PPRA Rule 33.

2. Tender received after closing time of the tender opening date will not be entertained.

3. Tender notices may be down loaded from WAPDA and PPRA's websites. All rights reserved

Chief Engineer (Power) GB		
WAPDA Power Complex, Barotha –Attock Ph. No. 057-2366038 Ph. No. 057 2366046		
Email: ce.power.barotha@gmail.com, itrgbhp@gmail.com		
This notice is also available at PPRA Website: www.ppra.org.pk		
PID(L)	Website: www.wapda.gov.pk	PRD(L)/WAPDA/321(2024-25)